
Linie

Konzessionsinhaber

Fahrtnummer

Verkehrshinweise

Beeskow, Bahnhof

Beeskow, Am Markt

Beeskow, Schulstraße

Beeskow, Schützenstraße

Beeskow, Am Markt

Beeskow, Burg

Beeskow, Ostkreuz

Beeskow, Bahrensdorfer Straße

Friedland Kummerow

Friedland Leißnitz

Glowe

Sarkow

Friedland Leißnitz

Friedland Markt

Friedland Markt

Friedland Schule

Friedland Schule

Friedland Lindow Abzweig

Friedland Lindow Dorf

Friedland Günthersdorf

Friedland Weichensdorf Dorf

Friedland Weichensdorf Dorf

Friedland Weichensdorf Waldsiedlung

Friedland Weichensdorf Sägewerk

Friedland Chossewitz

Friedland Groß Muckrow Kita

Friedland Groß Muckrow Dorf

Friedland Klein Muckrow

Jamlitz Ullersdorf

Lieberose Trebitz Dorf

Goschen Abzweig

Mochlitz Abzweigung

Lieberose Frankfurter Straße

Lieberose Markt

Friedland Groß Muckrow Dorf

Friedland Groß Muckrow Kita

Neuzelle Treppeln Am Wirchensee

Neuzelle Treppeln Schlaubemühle

Neuzelle Treppeln Dorf

Neuzelle Treppeln Ortsmitte

Kobbeln

Neuzelle Möbiskruge Diehloer Straße

Möbiskruge Fünfeichener Weg

Eisenhüttenstadt, Diehlo Dorfstr.

Eisenhüttenstadt, Diehloer Straße

Eisenhüttenstadt, An der Holzwolle

Eisenhüttenstadt, ZOB

Eisenhüttenstadt, City Center

Eisenhüttenstadt, Am Kanal

Eisenhüttenstadt, Bahnhof

Steig 2

Steig 1

Steig 1

Steig 4

ab

an

ab

an

ab

an

ab

an

401

BOS

01

06:20

|
|

06:23

06:25

06:27

06:31

06:31

06:33

06:36

|
06:40

06:41

06:44

|
|
|
|
|
|

06:47

06:48

06:52

06:53

06:57

06:58

401

BOS

03

06:30

|
|
|

06:32

06:33

06:34

06:36

06:40

06:45

06:49

06:52

06:57

07:02

07:02

07:04

07:06

07:09

|
07:10

07:14

07:14

07:16

07:19

|
07:23

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

07:27

07:28

07:32

|
07:35

07:38

07:39

07:42

07:46

07:48

07:51

07:53

07:55

07:57

401

BOS

05

08:00

|
|
|

08:02

08:03

08:04

08:06

08:10

08:15

|
|
|

08:20

08:20

|
|

08:23

|
08:24

08:28

08:28

08:30

08:33

|
08:37

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

08:41

08:42

08:46

|
08:49

08:52

08:53

08:56

09:00

09:02

09:05

09:07

09:09

09:11

401

BOS

07

12:00

12:02

12:03

12:05

12:06

12:07

12:08

12:10

12:14

12:19

12:23

12:26

12:31

12:36

12:36

12:38

12:40

12:43

|
12:44

12:48

12:48

12:50

12:53

12:57

13:04

13:05

13:08

|
|
|
|
|
|

13:11

13:12

13:16

13:17

13:21

|
13:24

13:27

13:28

13:31

13:35

13:37

13:40

13:42

13:44

13:46

401

BOS

11

14:00

14:02

14:03

14:05

14:06

14:07

14:08

14:10

14:14

14:19

|
|
|

14:24

14:24

14:26

14:30

14:33

|
14:34

14:38

14:38

14:40

14:43

14:47

14:54

14:55

14:58

|
|
|
|
|
|

15:01

15:02

15:06

15:07

15:11

|
15:14

15:17

15:18

15:21

15:25

15:27

15:30

15:32

15:34

15:36

401

BOS

15

16:00

16:02

16:03

16:05

16:06

16:07

16:08

16:10

16:14

16:19

16:23

16:26

16:31

16:36

16:36

16:38

16:40

16:43

|
16:44

16:48

16:48

16:50

16:53

16:57

17:04

17:05

17:08

17:13

17:18

17:23

17:25

17:27

17:29

   Montag - Freitag Schule

401

BOS

05

08:00

|
|
|

08:02

08:03

08:04

08:06

08:10

08:15

|
|
|

08:20

08:20

|
|

08:23

|
08:24

08:28

08:28

08:30

08:33

|
08:37

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

08:41

08:42

08:46

|
08:49

08:52

08:53

08:56

09:00

09:02

09:05

09:07

09:09

09:11

401

BOS

09

13:00

|
|
|

13:02

13:03

13:04

13:06

13:10

13:15

|
|
|

13:20

13:20

|
|

13:23

|
13:24

13:28

13:28

13:30

13:33

|
13:37

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

13:41

13:42

13:46

|
13:49

13:52

13:53

13:56

14:00

14:02

14:05

14:07

14:09

14:11

401

BOS

13

16:00

|
|
|

16:02

16:03

16:04

16:06

16:10

16:15

|
|
|

16:20

16:20

|
|

16:23

|
16:24

16:28

16:28

16:30

16:33

|
16:37

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

16:41

16:42

16:46

|
16:49

16:52

16:53

16:56

17:00

17:02

17:05

17:07

17:09

17:11

   Montag - Freitag Ferien

401

401 Beeskow > Friedland > Groß Muckrow >  Eisenhüttenstadt

BOS Gültig ab 14.12.2025



Linie

Konzessionsinhaber

Fahrtnummer

Verkehrshinweise

Eisenhüttenstadt, Bahnhof

Eisenhüttenstadt, Oderlandstraße

Eisenhüttenstadt, Am Kanal

Eisenhüttenstadt, City Center

Eisenhüttenstadt, ZOB

Eisenhüttenstadt, An der Holzwolle

Eisenhüttenstadt, Diehloer Straße

Eisenhüttenstadt, Diehlo Dorfstr.

Möbiskruge Fünfeichener Weg

Neuzelle Möbiskruge Diehloer Straße

Kobbeln

Neuzelle Treppeln Dorf

Neuzelle Treppeln Schlaubemühle

Neuzelle Treppeln Am Wirchensee

Friedland Groß Muckrow Kita

Friedland Groß Muckrow Dorf

Lieberose Markt

Lieberose Frankfurter Straße

Mochlitz Abzweigung

Goschen Abzweig

Lieberose Trebitz Dorf

Jamlitz Ullersdorf

Friedland Klein Muckrow

Friedland Groß Muckrow Dorf

Friedland Groß Muckrow Kita

Friedland Chossewitz

Friedland Weichensdorf Sägewerk

Friedland Weichensdorf Waldsiedlung

Friedland Weichensdorf Dorf

Friedland Günthersdorf

Friedland Lindow Dorf

Friedland Lindow Abzweig

Friedland Schule

402 nach Lieberose Markt

Friedland Schule

Friedland Markt

402 nach Lieberose Markt

Friedland Markt

Friedland Leißnitz

Glowe

Sarkow

Friedland Leißnitz

Friedland Ausbau

Kuhnshof

Zeust Dorf

Zeust Kreuzung

Zeust Ausbau

Friedland Kummerow

Beeskow, Bahrensdorfer Straße

Beeskow, Ostkreuz

Beeskow, Burg

Beeskow, Ostvorstadt

Beeskow, Ringstraße Bahnhofstraße

Beeskow, Schützenstraße

Beeskow, Am Markt

Beeskow, Schulstraße

Beeskow, Bahnhof

Steig 1

Steig 4

Steig 1

Steig 1

ab

an

ab

ab

an

ab

ab

an

401

BOS

02

06:20

06:22

06:24

06:26

06:31

06:36

06:41

06:44

06:45

06:52

06:56

06:59

07:01

07:05

|
07:06

07:09

07:20

07:15

07:17

07:17

07:22

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

07:27

07:31

07:33

07:34

07:35

07:36

07:38

07:39

07:40

07:43

401

BOS

04

06:24

06:25

06:26

06:28

06:31

06:33

06:35

06:39

06:42

06:43

06:46

06:49

06:53

06:54

06:58

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

07:02

07:05

07:07

07:11

|
07:12

07:15

07:20

07:20

07:22

07:22

|
|
|
|

07:24

07:25

|
07:27

07:28

|
|

07:30

07:31

07:32

07:33

07:35

07:36

07:37

07:40

401

BOS

08

11:34

11:35

11:36

11:38

11:41

11:43

11:45

11:49

11:52

11:53

11:56

11:59

12:03

12:04

12:08

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

12:12

12:15

12:17

12:21

|
12:22

12:25

12:30

12:30

12:32

12:32

12:37

|
|
|

12:41

12:42

12:45

|
|

12:49

12:53

12:55

12:56

12:57

12:58

|
|
|

12:59

401

BOS

12

13:35

13:36

13:37

13:39

13:42

13:44

13:46

13:50

13:53

13:54

13:57

14:00

14:04

14:05

14:09

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

14:13

14:16

14:18

14:22

|
14:23

14:26

14:26

14:28

14:28

14:33

14:37

14:40

14:45

|
|
|
|
|

14:50

14:54

14:56

14:57

14:58

14:59

|
|
|

15:00

401

BOS

16

15:05

15:06

15:07

15:09

15:12

15:14

15:16

15:20

15:23

15:24

15:27

15:30

15:34

15:35

15:39

15:40

|
|
|
|
|
|

15:43

15:46

15:47

15:54

15:58

16:01

16:03

16:07

16:09

16:11

|

|
16:14

16:14

401

BOS

18

16:35

16:36

16:37

16:39

16:42

16:44

16:46

16:50

16:53

16:54

16:57

17:00

17:04

17:05

17:09

17:10

|
|
|
|
|
|

17:13

17:16

17:17

17:24

17:28

17:31

17:33

17:37

17:39

17:41

|

|
17:44

   Montag - Freitag Schule

401

BOS

06

06:39

06:40

06:41

06:43

06:46

06:48

06:50

06:54

06:57

06:58

07:01

07:04

07:08

07:09

07:13

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

07:17

07:20

07:22

07:26

|
07:27

|

|
07:30

07:30

07:35

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

07:40

07:44

07:46

07:47

07:48

07:49

|
|
|

07:50

401

BOS

10

11:39

11:40

11:41

11:43

11:46

11:48

11:50

11:54

11:57

11:58

12:01

12:04

12:08

12:09

12:13

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

12:17

12:20

12:22

12:26

|
12:27

|

|
12:30

12:30

12:35

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

12:40

12:44

12:46

12:47

12:48

12:49

|
|
|

12:50

401

BOS

14

14:39

14:40

14:41

14:43

14:46

14:48

14:50

14:54

14:57

14:58

15:01

15:04

15:08

15:09

15:13

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

15:17

15:20

15:22

15:26

|
15:27

|

|
15:30

15:30

15:35

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

15:40

15:44

15:46

15:47

15:48

15:49

|
|
|

15:50

   Montag - Freitag Ferien

401

401 Eisenhüttenstadt > Groß Muckrow > Friedland > Beeskow

BOS Gültig ab 14.12.2025


