

Montag - Freitag Schule							Montag - Freitag Ferien			
Fahrtnummer		01	03	05	07	11	15	05	09	13
Verkehrshinweise										
Beeskow, Bahnhof	Steig 2 ab		06:30	08:00	12:00	14:00	16:00	08:00	13:00	16:00
Beeskow, Am Markt					12:02	14:02	16:02			
Beeskow, Schulstraße	Steig 1				12:03	14:03	16:03			
Beeskow, Schützenstraße	Steig 1				12:05	14:05	16:05			
Beeskow, Am Markt		06:32	08:02	12:06	14:06	16:06		08:02	13:02	16:02
Beeskow, Burg		06:33	08:03	12:07	14:07	16:07		08:03	13:03	16:03
Beeskow, Ostkreuz		06:34	08:04	12:08	14:08	16:08		08:04	13:04	16:04
Beeskow, Bahrendorfer Straße		06:36	08:06	12:10	14:10	16:10		08:06	13:06	16:06
Friedland Kummerow		06:40	08:10	12:14	14:14	16:14		08:10	13:10	16:10
Friedland Leißnitz		06:45	08:15	12:19	14:19	16:19		08:15	13:15	16:15
Glowe		06:49			12:23		16:23			
Sarkow		06:52			12:26		16:26			
Friedland Leißnitz		06:57			12:31		16:31			
Friedland Markt	an		07:02	08:20	12:36	14:24	16:36	08:20	13:20	16:20
Friedland Markt	ab	06:20	07:02	08:20	12:36	14:24	16:36	08:20	13:20	16:20
Friedland Schule	an		07:04		12:38	14:26	16:38			
Friedland Schule	ab		07:06		12:40	14:30	16:40			
Friedland Lindow Abzweig		06:23	07:09	08:23	12:43	14:33	16:43	08:23	13:23	16:23
Friedland Lindow Dorf		06:25								
Friedland Günthersdorf		06:27	07:10	08:24	12:44	14:34	16:44	08:24	13:24	16:24
Friedland Weichensdorf Dorf	an	06:31	07:14	08:28	12:48	14:38	16:48	08:28	13:28	16:28
Friedland Weichensdorf Dorf	ab	06:31	07:14	08:28	12:48	14:38	16:48	08:28	13:28	16:28
Friedland Weichensdorf Waldsiedlung		06:33	07:16	08:30	12:50	14:40	16:50	08:30	13:30	16:30
Friedland Weichensdorf Sägewerk		06:36	07:19	08:33	12:53	14:43	16:53	08:33	13:33	16:33
Friedland Chossewitz					12:57	14:47	16:57			
Friedland Groß Muckrow Kita		06:40	07:23	08:37	13:04	14:54	17:04	08:37	13:37	16:37
Friedland Groß Muckrow Dorf		06:41			13:05	14:55	17:05			
Friedland Klein Muckrow		06:44			13:08	14:58	17:08			
Jamlitz Ullersdorf							17:13			
Lieberose Trebitz Dorf							17:18			
Goschen Abzweig							17:23			
Mochlitz Abzweigung							17:25			
Lieberose Frankfurter Straße							17:27			
Lieberose Markt							17:29			
Friedland Groß Muckrow Dorf		06:47			13:11	15:01				
Friedland Groß Muckrow Kita		06:48			13:12	15:02				
Neuzelle Treppeln Am Wirschensee		06:52	07:27	08:41	13:16	15:06		08:41	13:41	16:41
Neuzelle Treppeln Schlaubemühle		06:53	07:28	08:42	13:17	15:07		08:42	13:42	16:42
Neuzelle Treppeln Dorf		06:57	07:32	08:46	13:21	15:11		08:46	13:46	16:46
Neuzelle Treppeln Ortsmitte		06:58								
Kobbeln			07:35	08:49	13:24	15:14		08:49	13:49	16:49
Neuzelle Möbiskrüge Diehloer Straße			07:38	08:52	13:27	15:17		08:52	13:52	16:52
Möbiskrüge Fünfeichener Weg			07:39	08:53	13:28	15:18		08:53	13:53	16:53
Eisenhüttenstadt, Diehlo Dorfstr.			07:42	08:56	13:31	15:21		08:56	13:56	16:56
Eisenhüttenstadt, Diehloer Straße			07:46	09:00	13:35	15:25		09:00	14:00	17:00
Eisenhüttenstadt, An der Holzwolle			07:48	09:02	13:37	15:27		09:02	14:02	17:02
Eisenhüttenstadt, ZOB	Steig 4		07:51	09:05	13:40	15:30		09:05	14:05	17:05
Eisenhüttenstadt, City Center			07:53	09:07	13:42	15:32		09:07	14:07	17:07
Eisenhüttenstadt, Am Kanal			07:55	09:09	13:44	15:34		09:09	14:09	17:09
Eisenhüttenstadt, Bahnhof	an		07:57	09:11	13:46	15:36		09:11	14:11	17:11

Montag - Freitag Schule							Montag - Freitag Ferien			
Fahrtnummer		02	04	08	12	16	18	06	10	14
Verkehrshinweise										
Eisenhüttenstadt, Bahnhof	Steig 1	ab	06:24	11:34	13:35	15:05	16:35	06:39	11:39	14:39
Eisenhüttenstadt, Oderlandstraße			06:25	11:35	13:36	15:06	16:36	06:40	11:40	14:40
Eisenhüttenstadt, Am Kanal			06:26	11:36	13:37	15:07	16:37	06:41	11:41	14:41
Eisenhüttenstadt, City Center			06:28	11:38	13:39	15:09	16:39	06:43	11:43	14:43
Eisenhüttenstadt, ZOB	Steig 4		06:31	11:41	13:42	15:12	16:42	06:46	11:46	14:46
Eisenhüttenstadt, An der Holzwolke			06:33	11:43	13:44	15:14	16:44	06:48	11:48	14:48
Eisenhüttenstadt, Diehloer Straße			06:35	11:45	13:46	15:16	16:46	06:50	11:50	14:50
Eisenhüttenstadt, Diehlo Dorfstr.			06:39	11:49	13:50	15:20	16:50	06:54	11:54	14:54
Möbiskrüge Fünfeichener Weg			06:42	11:52	13:53	15:23	16:53	06:57	11:57	14:57
Neuzelle Möbiskrüge Diehloer Straße			06:43	11:53	13:54	15:24	16:54	06:58	11:58	14:58
Kobbeln			06:46	11:56	13:57	15:27	16:57	07:01	12:01	15:01
Neuzelle Treppeln Dorf			06:49	11:59	14:00	15:30	17:00	07:04	12:04	15:04
Neuzelle Treppeln Schlaubemühle			06:53	12:03	14:04	15:34	17:04	07:08	12:08	15:08
Neuzelle Treppeln Am Wirchensee			06:54	12:04	14:05	15:35	17:05	07:09	12:09	15:09
Friedland Groß Muckrow Kita			06:58	12:08	14:09	15:39	17:09	07:13	12:13	15:13
Friedland Groß Muckrow Dorf						15:40	17:10			
Lieberose Markt		06:20								
Lieberose Frankfurter Straße		06:22								
Mochlitz Abzweigung		06:24								
Goschen Abzweig		06:26								
Lieberose Trebitz Dorf		06:31								
Jamlitz Ullersdorf		06:36								
Friedland Klein Muckrow		06:41				15:43	17:13			
Friedland Groß Muckrow Dorf		06:44				15:46	17:16			
Friedland Groß Muckrow Kita		06:45				15:47	17:17			
Friedland Chossewitz		06:52				15:54	17:24			
Friedland Weichensdorf Sägewerk		06:56	07:02	12:12	14:13	15:58	17:28	07:17	12:17	15:17
Friedland Weichensdorf Waldsiedlung		06:59	07:05	12:15	14:16	16:01	17:31	07:20	12:20	15:20
Friedland Weichensdorf Dorf		07:01	07:07	12:17	14:18	16:03	17:33	07:22	12:22	15:22
Friedland Günthersdorf		07:05	07:11	12:21	14:22	16:07	17:37	07:26	12:26	15:26
Friedland Lindow Dorf						16:09	17:39			
Friedland Lindow Abzweig		07:06	07:12	12:22	14:23	16:11	17:41	07:27	12:27	15:27
Friedland Schule	an	07:09	07:15	12:25	14:26					
402 nach Lieberose Markt	ab	07:20	07:20	12:30						
Friedland Schule	ab	07:15	07:20	12:30	14:26					
Friedland Markt	an	07:17	07:22	12:32	14:28	16:14	17:44	07:30	12:30	15:30
402 nach Lieberose Markt	ab					16:14				
Friedland Markt	ab	07:17	07:22	12:32	14:28			07:30	12:30	15:30
Friedland Leißnitz		07:22		12:37	14:33			07:35	12:35	15:35
Glowe					14:37					
Sarkow					14:40					
Friedland Leißnitz					14:45					
Friedland Ausbau			07:24	12:41						
Kuhnshof			07:25	12:42						
Zeust Dorf				12:45						
Zeust Kreuzung			07:27							
Zeust Ausbau			07:28							
Friedland Kummerow		07:27		12:49	14:50			07:40	12:40	15:40
Beeskow, Bahrendorfer Straße		07:31		12:53	14:54			07:44	12:44	15:44
Beeskow, Ostkreuz		07:33	07:30	12:55	14:56			07:46	12:46	15:46
Beeskow, Burg		07:34	07:31	12:56	14:57			07:47	12:47	15:47
Beeskow, Ostvorstadt		07:35	07:32	12:57	14:58			07:48	12:48	15:48
Beeskow, Ringstraße Bahnhofstraße		07:36	07:33	12:58	14:59			07:49	12:49	15:49
Beeskow, Schützenstraße	Steig 1	07:38	07:35							
Beeskow, Am Markt		07:39	07:36							
Beeskow, Schulstraße	Steig 1	07:40	07:37							
Beeskow, Bahnhof	an	07:43	07:40	12:59	15:00			07:50	12:50	15:50